6
HOW TO ORDER
CB
Type
CB: SMD Lead Free
CL
04
Size
01: 1206
02: 1210
03: 1812
04: 2220
05: 2824
95: 2840
16: 4030
17: 5040
18: 6054
2
Dielectric
2 = PET-HT
8 = PPS
7 = PEN
G
Voltage
B = 16V
C = 25V
D = 50/63V
E = 100V
G = 250V
I = 400V
K = 630V
0104
Capacitance
1st digit: 0
2nd & 3rd: the 2nd
significant figures of the
capacitance value.
4th digit: the number of
zeros to be added to the
capacitance value.
K
Tolerance
EIA Code
G(1) = 2%
J = 5%
K = 10%
--
Suffix Packaging
-- = bulk
BA = tape & reel
diameter: 180mm
BC = tape & reel
diameter: 330mm
Example of an order: How to order a chip film PET-HT 100nF ±10% 250V bulk packaging.
(1): Tolerance G available only for PPS Series.
Film Chip Capacitors
How to Order, Dimensions and Construction
Size Code Equivalent size Length (L) Width (W) Termination Return
01 1206 3.30±0.30 (0.130±0.012) 1.60±0.30 (0.063±0.012) 0.50±0.30 (0.020±0.012)
02 1210 3.30±0.30 (0.130±0.012) 2.50±0.30 (0.098±0.012) 0.50±0.30 (0.020±0.012)
03 1812 4.50±0.50 (0.177±0.020) 3.20±0.50 (0.126±0.020) 0.60±0.40 (0.024±0.157)
04 2220 5.80±0.50 (0.228±0.020) 5.00±0.50 (0.197±0.020) 0.80±0.60 (0.032±0.024)
05 2824 7.20±0.50 (0.283±0.020) 6.10±0.50 (0.240±0.020) 0.80±0.60 (0.032±0.024)
95 2840 7.20±0.50 (0.283±0.020) 10.0±0.80 (0.343±0.031) 0.80±0.60 (0.032±0.024)
16 4030 10.5±0.60 (0.413±0.024) 7.60±0.80 (0.299±0.031) 0.80±0.60 (0.032±0.024)
17 5040 12.8±0.60 (0.504±0.024) 10.2±0.80 (0.401±0.031) 0.80±0.60 (0.032±0.024)
18 6054 15.3±0.60 (0.602±0.024) 13.7±0.80 (0.539±0.031) 0.80±0.60 (0.032±0.024)
CASE DIMENSIONS: millimeters (inches)
W
L